GENERAL NOTES

GREEN BUILDING NOTES

1. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES
(POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES,
METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOKUP. THE
CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES -
WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO
COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

2. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE
FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE
RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE
CONTAINING FUEL GAS PIPING.

3. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY
SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

4. KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY
TUBS, AND WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND
COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY.

5. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A
SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A
HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

6. PROVIDE ULTRA LOW-FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW
CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWERHEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED
FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION.

7. PROVIDE 70 INCH HIGH NON-ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO SHOWER AND
APPROVED SHATTER-RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE.

8. UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA CITY APPROVED LABELING
AGENCY. SUCH LABEL SHALL STATE THE APPROVED LABELING AGENCY NAME,
PRODUCT DESIGNATION, AND PERFORMANCE GRADE RATING (RESEARCH
REPORT NOT REQUIRED).

09. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325

10. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS
INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER'S APPLICATION FOR A
PERMIT FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING 1,000
DOLLARS.

11. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR
ADDITIONS EXCEEDING $1,000 DOLLARS, EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING
UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R315.1. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN
THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT
WAS OBTAINED

12. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL
LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6
FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES
ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL.

13. ACOPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING
SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOBSITE.

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

1. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING
ROOM AND HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON
EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE
ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING
UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR
PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH WITH A BATTERY BACKUP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL.

2. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING
APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED
GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA, IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOMI(S), AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING
BASEMENTS

1. EACH APPLIANCE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED MEETS ENERGY STAR IF AN
ENERGY STAR DESIGNATION IS APPLICABLE FOR THAT APPLIANCE

2. ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS, OR OTHER
OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING'S ENVELOPE AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE
PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS
WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY, OR METAL PLATES. PIPING
PRONE TO CORROSION SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
313.0 OF THE LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE.

3. MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED
FROM RAIN OR OTHER SOURCES OF MOISTURE.

4. CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED BY 50%. ONLY A CITY OF LOS
ANGELES CERTIFIED HAULER WILL BE USED FOR HAULING OF CONSTRUCTION
WASTE.

5. FOR ALL NEW EQUIPMENT, AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
INCLUDING, AT A MINIMUM, THE ITEMS LISTED IN SECTION 4.410.1, SHALL BE
COMPLETED AND PLACED IN THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION

6.WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE
PROHIBITED.

7. ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS, ADHESIVES, CAULKS AND
SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC]
LIMITS LISTED IN TABLES 4.504.1 - 4.504.3

8. THE VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 2, SHALL BE
COMPLETED AND VERIFIED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHOWING VOC CONTENT FOR ALL
APPLICABLE PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE AND
BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION.

9. ALL NEW CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE
TESTING AND PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

A. CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE'S GREEN LABEL PLUS PROGRAM

B. CDPH'S SPECIFICATION 01350

C. NSF/ANSI 140 AT THE GOLD LEVEL

D. SCIENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS INDOOR ADVANTAGE™ GOLD

10. ALL NEW CARPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE GREEN LABEL
PROGRAM.

11.80% OF THE TOTAL AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY
WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
A.VOC EMISSION LIMITS DEFINED IN THE CHPS HIGH PERFORMANCE
PRODUCTS DATABASE
B. PRODUCTS COMPLIANT WITH THE CHPS CRITERIA CERTIFIED UNDER
THE GREENGUARD CHILDREN & SCHOOLS PROGRAM
C. CERTIFICATION UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING INSTITUTE
(RFCI) FLOORSCORE PROGRAM
D. MEET THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH'S
SPECIFICATION 01350

12. NEW HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLE BOARD, AND MEDIUM DENSITY
FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS USED IN THE INTERIOR OR
EXTERIOR OFTHE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS LISTED
IN TABLE 4.504.5

13. THE FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 3,
SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHOWING FORMALDEHYDE CONTENT FOR
ALL APPLICABLE WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE AT THE JOB
SITE AND BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION

14. BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED. WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL NOT BE ENCLOSED UNTIL
ITIS INSPECTED AND FOUND TO BE SATISFACTORY BY THE BUILDING
INSPECTOR.

15. A 4-INCH THICK BASE OF 2 INCH OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR PROPOSED SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION

16. AVAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE FOR PROPOSED SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION.

17. ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENING
SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEET METAL, UNTIL THE FINAL
STARTUP OF THE HVAC SYSTEM.

MEANS OF EGRESS NOTES

1. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS,
UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED
SIDE WITH 1/2 GYPSUM BOARD

2. ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED.

3. PROVIDE 42" HIGH GUARDS WITH MAX 4" CLEAR SPACE OPENING BETWEEN
RAILS AT STAIR / BALCONY.

INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT NOTES

1. UNDER-FLOOR VENTILATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150 OF
UNDER-FLOOR AREA.

2. ATTIC VENTILATION OF 1/150 OF THE AREA VENTILATED SPACE (APPROX. 10
SQ. IN. FOR EACH 10 SQ. FT OF ATTIC AREA] IS REQUIRED.

3. ATTIC AREA HAVING A CLEAR HEADROOM OF 30" MUST HAVE AN ACCESS
OPENING (20" X 30" MINIMUM).

4. PROVIDE 15" MINIMUM BETWEEN THE CENTER OF WATER CLOSET TO ANY
SIDE WALL.

5. PROVIDE 24" CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT OF ANY WATER CLOSET.

6. BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS, AND OTHER SIMILAR
ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL VENTILATION OR WITH
MECHANICAL VENTILATION CAPABLE OF 50 CFM EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTSIDE.

7. HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM
TEMPERATURE OF 68 DEGREES F AT A POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2
FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE SPACES AT THE DESIGN
TEMPERATURE

BUILDING ENVELOPE NOTES

1. LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH A MINIMUM FALL OF 6 INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10
FEET.

2. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD-BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY THE USE
OF NATURALLY DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE,
AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

3. PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFITTI FINISH (LARR# 25771) WITHIN THE FIRST 9 FEET,
MEASURED FROM GRADE, AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS.

EXISTING HOUSE
3,895 SF
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SOIL COMPACTION REPORT SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
AT JOB SITE PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF
CONCRETE FOR THE FOUNDATION

ARCHITECTURAL
A00 | TITLE PAGE /SITE PLAN
CHARLES L. A2.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
N‘Q’_’:EEZ’ZILIG A2.1 PROPOSED ELECTRICAL PLAN /RCP
A22 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS
A5.0 DETAILS
A6.0 DOOR, WINDOW, FINISH AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
A0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A7 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
AT2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A90 | ENERGY CALCULATIONS
A9 ENERGY CALCULATIONS
STRUCTURAL

S100 | GENERAL NOTES S141 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S101 | GENERAL NOTES S142 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S110 | TYPICAL DETAILS 5200 | F.PLAN AND FRAMMING
S111 | TYPICAL DETAILS 5300 | SPECIAL DETAILS
S112 | TYPICAL DETAILS S3.01 | SPECIAL DETAILS
S120 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S121 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S122 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S123 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S124 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S130 | TYPICAL DETAILS
S131 | TYPICAL DETAILS

] . eafales S140 | TYPICAL DETAILS

pareestale A 1 e ‘APPLICABLE CODES

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

VENTURA COUNTY ZONING CODE (MUNICIPAL CODE, CHAPTER 1)

BUILDING INFO
USE SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
ZONING AE-40 ac
STORIES 1

COMMUNITY VENTURA COUNTY
DISTRICT 1
LOT SIZE 42.96 ACRES
HEIGHT NO CHANGE

CONST.TYPE | TYPEV-B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN# 0140030275

SCOPE OF WORK

NEW 1 STORY PLUS HABITABLE ATTIC FARMWORKER DWELLING (523 SF.
1ST FLOOR + 175 SF. HABITABLE ATTIC)

PROJECT TEAM

CHARLES L WARD, Ill

ARCHITECT JUNE STREET ARCHITECTURE
8730 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE. H
WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA, 90069

TEL: 310.360.3910
FAX: 310.360.3912
CELL: 323.304.8558

NAME TEL: XXX
COMPANY FAX: XXX

CONTRACTOR | AnpRESS CELL: XXX
ADDRESS

CHARLES WARD AND MICHAEL LOMBARDO TEL: XXX
OWNER 1901 HERMITAGE ROAD
0JAI, CA 90064

NAME TEL: XXX
STRUCTURAL | COMPANY FAX: XXX
ENGINEER ADDRESS CELL: XXX
ADDRESS
JOEL F. AVAKIAN SURVEYOR L.S.7324  TEL: (805)646-7242
LAND 208 PARK RD
SURVEYOR

0JAI, CA 93023

PROPERTY KEY MAP | 11

SITE PLAN 116" = 10" ‘ 10
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GENERAL NOTES

G1 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING THE WORK, AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, OR EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT
MIGHT AFFECT ACCOMPLISHING THE DESIGN INTENT SHOWN

CHARLES L.

. aT=4" N WARD, Ill ON THESE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
1 1 No. C-32266 RESPONSIBLE FOR DOING THIS IN A TIMELY MANNER S0 AS
NOT TO ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PROJECT SCHEDULE
L B A e A P 0 e Lt 1 R A L e P 0 e 5, 0 R A e 0 L 5
N 62 DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE TO
B FACE OF FRAMING, MASONRY OR CONCRETE, [OR CENTERLINE

IF INDICATED).

) S

G3 ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A WORKMAN-LIKE
FASHION AND TO A LEVEL OF QUALITY CONSISTENT WITH THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE MANUFACTURER AND TRADE
ASSOCIATIONS RELEVANT TO THE WORK. WHEN IN DOUBT AS
TO THE EXPECTED LEVEL OF QUALITY, USE OF MATERIALS,

S ETC, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM
] THE ARCHITECT.

L]

. 64 ALL WORK SHALL BE IN-ACCORDANCE WITH LA CITY BUILDING
/JZ}ODL LATEST.EDITION, AND ALL OTHER LOCA[‘;@TA‘FEKND\
FEDERAL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION. v h

14'-2"

LI 1]
N
—

INSULATION NOTES - BLOWN IN

IN1 INSTALL (N) THERMAL BATT OR RIGID INSULATION IN ALL (N) G5 ALL HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE HEIGHT BETWEEN 34" TO 38"
EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF CEILING OR EXPOSED; SEE TITLE 24 { MEASURED FROM THE TREAD NOSING. HANDRAILS WITH
CALCULATIONS FOR R-VALUE TO BE INSTALLED \ CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE OUTSIDE
_ COORDINATE FRAMING DEPTH OVER AND BEYOND DIAMETER BETWEEN 1.25" TO 2". HANDRAILS WITH J
| STRUCTURAL-REQGMT.S WHEN NECESSARY FOR REQUIRED NON-CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE PERIMETER |
DIMENSION BETWEEN 4" AND 6 J"WITH A MAXIMUM /
CROSS-SECTION DIMENSION OF 2 {". EDGES SHALL HAVE |
A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.01". OPENINGS BETWEEN THE \
GUARDS ALONG THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS (BALUSTERS \
OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS) SHALL NOT ALLOW A
SPHERE OF 4 3"PASS THROUGH THE OPENING. HANDRAIL
SHALL BE CAPABLE TO RESIST A SINGLE CONCENTRATED
| LOAD OF 200# APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT | /
\ ALONG THE TOP. THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE
\_ | OPEN SIDE OF STAIR FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD AND |\
BOTTOM RAIL SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6" \
GLAZING NOTES /| SPHERE.CRCR311.7.8.1,R312.1.3 |

KITCHEN HOODS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE MECHANICALLY |/

\Nsu‘mlwﬁ VALUE ANDWALL THICKNESS. N

INSULATION BETWEEN RAFTERS TO BE MINIMUM R-30
CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION.

VENTED, WHEN USED FOR INTERMITTENT VENTILATION

30 2. GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE TEMPERED
100 CFM MINIMUM. IF PART OF INDOOR AIR QUALITY N\

PROPOSED ROOF FLOOR PLAN (2406.4, R308.4)

SYSTEM, THE EXHAUST HOOD SHALL TERMINATE AT THE

A.INGRESS AND EGRESS DOORS EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. CMC TABLE 403.7, CEnC 150.

B. PANELS IN SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS 67 /| PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION PER CRC R806 AND UNDER
{ FLOOR VENTILATION PER CRC R408

C. DOORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR HOT TUB, BATHTUB, SHOWERS

[ALSO GLAZING IN WALL ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS 68 | | WALLS AND CEILINGS OF THE ENCLOSED SPACE N
WITHIN 5' OF STANDING SURFACE] \_| BENEATH STARWAY SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE \
| ENCLOSED SIDE WITH §* THICK GYPSUM BOARD. )
/| crera02.7
{ <
TN T T T IO T T T T T - HVAC NOTES 69 | | PROJECTS WHICH DISTURB LESS THAN ONE ACRE OF
= \ \
i ACt INSTALL [N) HVAC EQUIPMENT. DESIGN-BUILD INSTALLATION \, B N i Cr BLARCER COMMONRL B OE |
=] = TO SERVE ALL AREAS y |
== . /" | MORE, SHALL MANAGE STORM WATER DRAINAGE DURING | |
S~ = = CBTAINAND PAYFOR AL REQUIREDIPERMITS: / CONSTRUCTION, STORMWATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT | /
3 - (
ST~ Pt - Ac2 THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE \ B e P e TO Pe
B I O O B B e e | e I R e u SIZED AND DESIGNED USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, \ S CHEDULINGSPRESERVATION OF EXISTING.
SRR - T T T T T < = ANSI/ACCA 29-D-2009 OR ASHRAE HANDBOOKS AND HAVE X | VEBETATION. SILT FENGE WATER CONSERVATION \
0 RN u THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH | PRACTICES, MATERIAL DELIVERVISTORAGE. STOCKPILE |
= AN m‘:&ﬁg‘?@:s MANUALS;2004. DESIGN/BUILD /| MANAGEMENT, SPILL PREVENTION/CONTROL, SOLID
= Sip/ 4 . N 2, E WASTE MANAGEMENT, CONCRETE WASTE MANAGEMENT,
v AN — /
= fge”// 5 NS i Ac3 ASK ARCHITECT ABOUT FAU & CONDESER LOCATION y, | SANITARVESERTICWASTE MANACEMENT
1 \
o i AN = ACk PROVIDE [N) ATTIC ACCESS AS REQUIRED BY CODE FOR \ o~ A
= % i NN SERVICE OF HVAC, SUBMIT LOCATION TO OWNER/ARCHITECT ~ N —
L 5 NN | FOR APPROVAL.
- s . RN = ACS SUBMIT SKETCH OF PROPOSED GRILL LOCATIONS
— / AN —
- g B
= u PLUMBING NOTES LEGEND
= Pl DESIGN / BUILD INSTALLATION TO SERVICE ALL FIXTURES EXISTINGWALL
= = AND APPLIANCES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND LISTED ON
A e A A o ;gg&gggﬁ;\l’;ﬁrgHEDuLE.OBTA\NANDPAVFORALL NEW WALL, 2X WOOD STUDS, 16" 0.C
P2 PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW-FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW BXISTING LANDSCARE WALL
CONSTRUCTION.
B NEW LANDSCAPE WALL
(p3) (N) TANK-LESS HOT WATER HEATER WITH INTEGRATED
= RE-CIRCULATING PUMP. ABOVE [SOFFIT, CABINET, HEADER, ETC)
PROPOSED SECOND FLOORPLAN | 20
P4 VERIFY LOCATION OF (E) WATER SERVICE AND WASTE LINES PROPERTY LINE
AND VERIFY SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED FOR CONNECTIONS
GUIDELINES FURNITURE OUTLINE

DOOR TAG, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.0

WINDOW TAG, SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.0

FLOORING NOTES

GENERAL NOTE MARKER
F1 PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE OVER (N) SLAB
BEFORE TILE IS INSTALLED. ICC# ESR-1413

(1907.1, R506.2.3)

EXTERIOR ELEVATION / SECTION MARKER

INTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER

ALL ROOF SCOPE OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE REQUIRED
FLASHING AND SHEET METAL, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, LY
UNDERLAYMENT, AND CRICKETS TO COMPLETE THE

I
i
1

/ PROPOSED WORK. : §

- [ [N) ROOFING OVER GUEST HOUSE TO MATCH EXISTING ROOF N S

- WARD-LOMBARDO RESIDENCE| - &

i \ CLASS "A’ FIRE RETARDANT ROOFING. FLASHING AND (1901 HERMITAGE ROAD =

[}‘U } o PATCHING AS REQUIRED BY NEW WORK, NEW PENETRATIONS. \OJA\ CA 93023 8

0 PRODUCT: TO MATCH EXISTING MATERIAL AND COLOR, Py )

| / PROVIDE SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. / §

/ - =

““ R2 CERTAINTEED SHAKE SHINGLES HAVE A UL CLASS A FIRE ISSUE / REVISION: DATE: NUMBER: g

\ RATING. ICC-ES ESR-1389 [\SUBMIT FOR PERMIT 06.20.22 1 'G

@

PLAN CHECK COMMENTS 03.07.23 2 =

FINISHES =

J pri

/ E

f F1 ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS COMPLY WITH CH 7A OF THE CBC. 3

| ICC RATINGS LISTED BELOW: \ =]

\ HARDIE SHINGLE SIDING : ICC-ES ESR-2290 =t

‘ - ‘ HARDIE SOFFIT PANELS: ICC - ES ESR-2273 / -
/ i | \ HARDIE TRIM IS CLASS A, NON COMBUSTIBLE %
- a AN AN =

) N - - =

| DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY: AC z
PROJECT NUMBER: 1611 2

2

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" &

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS A2 0
NORTH =

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN ‘ 10




"BATHROOM FANS MUST BE ENERGY STAR
W/ HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLER AND MUST BE

DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING".

NOTES:

FIRE PROTECTION

1. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION
FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANFORMERS, VAULTS,
PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE
LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE
WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR
NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO
COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL
EXPENSES.

2. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW
SHUT OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE
DOWN-STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIFIDLY
CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. [PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND
180,670) SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

1. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH SLEEPING
ROOM, ON THE CEILING OR WALL INMEDIATELY OUTSIDE OF EACH
SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR
DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY (907.2.11.2, R302.2)

2 THE POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE AS
FOLLOWS:

A.IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE RECEIVE
THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. (907.2.11.4,R314.4)

B. IN EXISTING SFD, SMOKE DETECTORS MAY BE BATTERY OPERATED.
(907.2.11.6, R314.4)

3. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ES REQUIRED PER 420.4 & R315.

3. PROVIDE ULTRA-FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW
WATER CONSUMPTION

B LI AT T AT I IR IO I T IR I IO AT AT AT IEITIT IO AT DI IEIT I I AT ITIT I ITT I IEITIT JPITIT ]

4. PROVIDE (70) (72) INCH HIGH NON ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO

SHOWER AND APPROVED SHATTER RESISTANT MATERIALES FOR ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES

r SHOWER ENCLOSURE. (1210.2.3, 2406.4.5, R307.2, R308.4)
I - 61 WHERE NO DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED, FIXTURES SHALL BE
= ' 8 5. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. (507.3 & LAPC) CENTERED, OR LOCATED AT EQUAL SPACES AS SCALED FROM

H I 6. SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE o e RECUESTCRIECATION IF UL E 00 D NGt
I . THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE

= R - EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. CRC R314.6, R315.6 62 WHERE NO DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED, LOCATIONS OF

I B SWITCHES AND OUTLETS SHALL BE SCALED FROM DRAWINGS.

I 7 7. FOR PURPOSE OF HUMIDITY CONTROL, BATHROOMS CONTAINING A VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT

K = BATHTUB, SHOWER OR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION, SHALL
— | MECHANICALLY VENTILATED AT A RATE OF 20 CFM FOR CONTINUOUS & VERIFY ALL J-BOX LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT. LOCATIONS TO
= | VENTILATION; OTHERWISE A RATE OF 50 CFM SHALL BE USED FOR BE DETERMINED BY ACTUAL SCONCES OR FIXTURES

L . INTERMITTENT VENTILATION. AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS NOT A
L y | PERMISSIBLE METHOD. EXHAUST AIR SHALL BE DUCTED TO o4 WALL OUTLETS TO BE INSTALLED 12" A.F.F. AND

I ’ . TERMINATE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. SWITCHPLATES 44" A.F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
I - = 8. EXHAUST FANS PROVIDED FOR HUMIDITY CONTROL SHALL MEET 5 ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
= = THE FOLLOWING: SWITCHES, DIMMERS, OUTLETS, RECEPTACLES: STANDARD
s - A.  ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND COMMON FACEPLATES FOR MULTIPLE DEVICES

¥ - AA. CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL UNLESS FUNCTIONING

I B AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM.

I 66

I e e Lt H a:;[{ﬁ/{/ﬁ\ggmmﬂa OUTLET, ETC LOCATIONS TO RECEIVE (N}

LTI g oI i IR AR RN | (CGBC4.506.1)

A.B.HUMIDITY CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT
[ - BETWEEN A RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OF A GREATER THAN
I e e o A e o A e e T e OR EQUAL TO 50% TO A MAX OF 80%. THE HUMIDITY
CONTROL MAY UTILIZE MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC MEANS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

OF ADJUSTMENT AND
A.C.AHUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE SEPARATE COMPONENT TO
THE EXHAUST FAN IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE INTEGRAL.
A.D.LIGHTING INTEGRAL TO BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS
SHALL COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.

RECESSED LIGHTING WITH CIRCUIT LABEL

WATERPROOF RECESSED LIGHTING

DIRECTIONAL RECESSED LIGHT
9. IN BATHROOM WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER

SIMILAR ROOMS, PROVIDE A WINDOW NOT LESS THAN 3 SF
GLAZING AREA, } OF WHICH SHALL BE OPENABLE, OR PROVIDE
EXHAUST FANS WITH EXHAUST RATE OF 50 CFM FOR
INTERMITTENT VENTILATION OR 20 CFM FOR CONTINUOUS
VENTILATION. THE EXHAUST AIR SHALL BE EXHAUSTED
DIRECTLY OUTDOORS. CRC 303.3.1

WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURE
CEILING-MOUNTED FIXTURE
UNDER-CABINET LIGHT (REMOTE TRANSFORMER V.I.F.]

L.V. TRACK LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL FIXTURE SCHEDULE SECURITY LIGHT

SWITCH WITH CIRCUIT INDICATOR

PROPOSED 2ND. FLOOR PLAN | 20 F1) RECESSED L.E.D. DOWNLIGHT

(TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT)
3-WAY SWITCH WITH DIMMER
(F2) CEILING - MOUNT FIXTURES DOOR OPERATED SWITCH

FURNISHED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.
DUPLEX OUTLET

(F3) UNDER-CABINET LIGHTS SWITCH CONTROLLED DUPLEX OUTLET
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

(TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER] EXTERIOR WEATHER-PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET

VOICE / DATA OUTLET
(F4) WALL - MOUNT FIXTURES
FURNISHED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

{foesetiDIlesoo0

COAXIAL OUTLET

SPEAKER
(F5) BATHROOM EXHAUST
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR EXHAUST FAN, MIN. 50 CFM SEE GREEN BUILDING NOTES
PANASONIC WHISPERFIT, MODEL # FV-05VF1
SMOKE DETECTOR, 120V WITH BATTERY BACKUP
INTERNET & HUMIDITY CONTROL
1" PROVIDE HARD-WIRED SERVICE TO A/V LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
PROVIDE SERVICE TO WIRELESS ROUTER IN LOCATIONIS)
/ DETERMINED ON-SITE WITH AV SUBCONTRACTOR ® THERMOSTAT LOCATION
ﬁ/ \\ \ﬁ e — - ﬁ/ / ! \ﬁ LOW VOLTAGE LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
. — 1 g — . T ELECTRICAL
WVIE 1 N S 1 SKYLIGHT POWERED + ELEC. SHADES
—J = E1 VERIFY EXISTING PANEL / ELECTRICAL SERVICE CAN
| ACCOMODATE REMODEL. LEGEND
- EXISTING WALL. PATCH OR REPAIR AS REQUIRED
o AV NOTES NEW WALL
o
. oo ) HOME RUN FOR A/V'EQUIPMENT FULL HEIGHT OR UPPER CABINETRY
- =
32 AV HUB ON TOP OF THE CABINET.

POOL AND DOORBELL/BRID

GREEN BUILDING NOTES

[ o~
]
[ 1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR = 8
| COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. WARD-LOMBARDO RESIDENCE s
[ PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION. 1901 HERMITAGE ROAD =
y—— o
i - = 2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING As 4| OJAl: CA 93023 g
S A = COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED =
) VAV BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE 1SSUE / REVISION: DATE. | NUMBER. §
SUBMIT FOR PERMIT 06.20.22 1 5
]
GUTTERS &DOWNSFOUNES PLAN CHECK COMMENTS 03.07.23 2 =
==
6D1 GUTTERS TO MATCH EXISTING MAIN HOUSE, SIZE AND w
PROFILE. PAINT FINISH 3
m M 602 NEW DOWNSPOUT, MATCH EXISTING MAIN RESIDENCE s
SIZE AND PROFILE. PAINT FINISH. CONNECT @
DOWNSPOUTS TO SUB-GRADE DRAINAGE SYSTEM s
=
o
VENTILATION NOTES =
DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY: AC g
PROJECT NUMBER: 1611 o
3
SCALE: 14" =1'-0" &
PROPOSED ELECTRICAL / A2 1
PROPOSED 1ST.FLOOR PLAN | 10 NORTH REFLECICRCEICING FLAN .




GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR PLASTER AND PAINT

EP1 INSTALL WEEP SCREED WHERE PLASTER MEETS GROUND,
MIN. 4 " ABOVE EARTH AND 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS.

EP2 (N) FINISH OVER [N) SURFACE, TO MATCH EXISTING
MAIN HOUSE MATERIALS AND COLOR.

GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS

G1 (N) GUTTERS, TO MATCH EXISTING MAIN HOUSE.

G2 (N) RECTANGULAR DOWNSPOUTS TO MATCH EXISTING

ROOFING

" @ ALL ROOF SCOPE OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE REQUIRED \
FLASHING AND SHEET METAL, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS,
UNDERLAYMENT, AND CRICKETS TO COMPLETE THE

PROPOSED WORK.
(N) ROOFING OVER GUEST HOUSE TO MATCH EXISTING ROOF

MAIN HOUSE:
/ CLASS ‘A" FIRE RETARDANT ROOFING. FLASHING AND
{ PATCHING AS REQUIRED BY NEW WORK, NEW PENETRATIONS.
P ) | PRODUCT: TO MATCH EXISTING MATERIAL AND COLOR,
AN WS \ PROVIDE SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

R2 CERTAINTEED SHAKE SHINGLES HAVE A UL CLASS A FIRE
RATING. ICC-ES ESR-1389

A P g A1 LR 0 MEA A LSRR W RRS HMARY R oS T W H M AR MR
NENNyEnyn [] (LI | NN NS
; L] LL# [LLCAL TETE T TTCTE LA TR OTE ) T gy

FINISHES

L* F1 ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS COMPLY WITH CH 7A OF THE CBC. /
L,L M ICC RATINGS LISTED BELOW:

,UJ,U HARDIE SHINGLE SIDING : ICC-ES ESR-2290

HARDIE SOFFIT PANELS: ICC - ES ESR-2273

HARDIE TRIM IS CLASS A, NON COMBUSTIBLE \

cll LT T T ]
e [T IO IO T T J‘JL

|

(COCQIETC T TEEL I TELETL T LT

(LLCI IO TEL QLTI LT T
LI I

P AT ]
i i T A AN
(I ! ﬁ i

A LTI LI I IE TETT L I
(L]

/

\
[T T T >

|

‘\

e g T
S|fas sl e

INSULATION |

I ]
LTI T T

%L L 4
HU [T HuiJ

QU (O T I LTI IO T T T T
THU]HU T (I I T T I T HU]HU [T

| LT OO T O (L T LT ITTC, O OO T TV T T U GO ST IO — e LTI IO (T T - NOSINGS AT TREADS, LANDINGS AND FLOORS OF STAIRWAYS

| e SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING NOT
GREATER THAN ;" OR A BEVEL NOT GREATER THAN ", A
NOSING PROJECTION NOT LESS THAN " AND NOT MORE

/ THAN 11" SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS.THE GREATEST \
[ NOSING PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST \
\ NOSING PROJECTON BY MORE THAN %" WITHIN A STAIRWAY.

'

n REFER TO TITLE 24 CALCULATIONS FOR R-VALUES OF /
INSULATION FOR WALL, ROOF, AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES.

EXTERIOR WALLS: R-19 |
CATHEDRAL CEILINGS: R-30 /
DEMISING WALL TO ATTIC: R-15

STAIR NOTES: |

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION | 21 | PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION | 20 — -

WARD, Il
No. C-32266

+18"- 4" % MAXHEIGHT

g
+‘“'-ﬂ%y% WARD-LOMBARDO RESIDENCE =g
1901 HERMITAGE ROAD D;:-/ S
- ‘7% IND.EF. 0JAI, CA 93023 @8
g
ISSUE / REVISION: DATE: |NUMBER:| 2
SUBMIT FOR PERMIT 06.20.22 1 ==
[@F!
PLAN CHECK COMMENTS 03.07.23 2 oz =
S
=3
L g
L >
0-0" o) 1ST. F.F. m g
=2
(V-]
W=
DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY: AC ==
PROJECT NUMBER: 1611 -
SCALE: 14" =1-0" —,5
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS A2 2
.

PROPOSED SECTION | 11 | PROPOSED SECTION | 10




CEDAR SHAKE ROOFING

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
SEE STRUCT.

R-5RIGID BOARD INSULATION
(MUST BE AIR-IMPERMEABLE +
SEALED AT EDGES)

MIN R-30 CLOSED CELL SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY
MUST COMPLY WITH R806.5

§ DRYWALL

UNVENTED ROOF DETAIL | 20

ELEVATION

SECTION B-B

B-B

SECTION A—A

GENERAL NOTES

SKYLIGHT DETAIL | 10

CHARLES L.
WARD, Il
No. C-32266

REN. 10/31/2023

IS

WARD-LOMBARDO RESIDENCE g
1901 HERMITAGE ROAD D:. E’.
0JAI, CA 93023 58
il

ISSUE / REVISION: DATE: | NUMBER: D;§
SUBMIT FOR PERMIT 06.20.22 1 E =
PLAN CHECK COMMENTS 03.07.23 2 =4
2

g

=2

e

Ll =

DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY: AC ==
PROJECT NUMBER: 1611 D§
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" 5

DETAILS A5 0

.




FINISH SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE
WALL FINISH CEILING FINISH FLOOR FINISH BASE FINISH |COUNTER / NICHE] BACKSPLASH CASING NOTES DESCRIPTION TYPE | DIMENSIONS DOOR FRAME JAMB / CASING HARDWARE REMARKS
o .
E E 5 - o 5 - g ; - '2 - - - - . . ~ ~ ~ E a q VERIFY ALL DOOR DIMENSIONS
3 z 5 8 z g |5 IR E 5 W & |= & G| & S|le|22 21212 o I £ & M ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO INSIDE OF
@2 |1532|3¢ 2 Be|3z| @ ge| 2|l alalT | Q|88 218 2l %18 sl1eg|¢e 2 <] g & & JAMB.
J|Zz|la3|uz EAFEEHER BREREEE B = L4148 = - 21 21| 2 8g 2 3 H H
= ‘-D‘- Llez|22 v |22|eZ| = |57 g olola | z|¥x]z T | = T | = =z | = b4 g g g 58 S e o 5 ALL DOORS TO BE MEASURED AND
=2 HERIEEH o162 ol 2 |zz| 2|2 2|z |2(22] 2 212 22|23 S 3151|353 .23 = w = elelelelelelcltle|td|c|elale]= ORDERED AFTER ROUGH FRAMING
[ E i LT |2E| =8|y | s |a]le |z |38]E e Elc|lg |l g 1212z S|32 2| eyl 2 2 HBHEBHEBEHEEEEHEEE
5 lE 22|82 o |7 == 5 |e = 2l |2 I il B w4 a = = = 3|38 |zzao] 23| & o HHHHHEHE R REEEEEE ALL GLASS IN DOORS TO BE SAFETY
» |2 |%°|=2 R EE R R = I S th ol i} ol B S - c zlz |z 858|285 |2 uwRE| o= |228 3(8|8|8|8|8|8|c|8|c|8|8|8|8|3
EEE e B E A s|olg | @ oo o Z |z || |s38|2 |z25]|385) &2 |225 5|a|5|5|5|a|5|0|&|d|z|5|a|a|a
= 2 z |z |z 8;5 239|zz2|E28| 85 |z52 gle|e|e8|8|B|B|«s|B|s|E|B|B(B|B CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DOOR
2 S| @ | 8|23 |ien|E22]|Bg| 22 |Ex3% slslslc|glalelslels|alalala]la SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR
N | 2| 2 |Ege o|hs 2| 34 |5 g|2|8(8|8|8|8 2 EIEIEE
i i w2 E w| g gle|g|glzie(284ce2]28| g2 z dldlalad|d|g|d|a|z|z 2 d|d|la|a] APPRO
- 2 o « |Ea 2|3 = w 3 z |3 S @ z z Z |zuc|2kho |haZ|zuc| 22 [HEZE ARG |A |G| B[RS |B|8 |8 |GG |H][R
w 2128 e 2l |E|8e < |2|zd|8le|&|2]3 wo o, 2l12|¢8 MFR
= S| 2|68 2|8 | 6|22 gl 25|28 | zle 5|4 & | 3 § z2lal. EXT: TM COBB OR SIMILAR
s &< £ < (52 ~ |x 2| 2 e |z 2| i | 2
H gls|2|3 g1%)2 cEl | w (S8 2 =8>y o w YT w 2 2|2 e INTERIOR: SOLID CORE WOOD, DETAILS
3 = Z 2 |&Z| o 5 S = - I ] T xlxz|x|3]3 8D
S < < = 5 =4 |l S 13} > Slc|&|2
2 a g 3 & n o H 2 gl8(g|x |3 o
« i 2 g | 2 E: Slalelele|ele|g|2] |2
rif = z [%] = =] T Iy z|2lelylelglela]|2 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
PORCH EN S w |ElS13] 2 & % =< 2 s 2|9 z|8 Sl2|E|E|E |2 s - ¢ o FOR NEW WINDOWS
= Ed o =0 i = = z s s T Sldls151g|2|5l2lels|Els|s|2]|2|2 U-FACTOR - .30
= z = = | | F 17 = ™ w w w alS|3|ale|8|elz|5lalnl2lEl2]|E(E SHGC - .23
LIVINGROOM I~ = o x o -4 o o I s s = w zlz|2|(8|e|=z|(2|e(2|@|B|2|2]|0|E|%
g | 8 gl18(8lg] 8 8 8 & = 18|38 S|E|s|e|s|2(8 |22l |8l8|2]8|2
gl e gys|s8|8|ls8 |8 |8|e|&g|&]|=z|=2 alE|a|a|2|5|s|E|E|5|5|8|8|%|%|3
KITCHEN N\
a PTGR
BATHROOM 101 LIVINGROOM A 36| 84 1341 N 6L PT N WD PT L]
v
BEDROOM 104 BEDROOM Al | 34" "N-3/41 N EIGR PT N WD PT L]
CARPOOL CLOSET B |267| 48" [1-3/8] N PTGR| PT N WD PT L]
HABITABLE ATTIC 103 BATH Cc 32" | 84" [1-3/8] N ZIGR PT N WD PT (]
[ ] 104 BEDROOM ¢ |az|epas] N |STER e | N [ wo | P |
] 104 CLOSET c a2 |sfaml N |pTor| PT | N | wo | PT | @
|:| 201 HABITABLE ATTIC c | 32| sfi-3/8] N |PTGR| PT N | wp|[PT |e@
NOTE:
FINISH LEGEND
H ALL MATERIALS, QUALITY, COLOR, HARDWARE
MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER : &DESIGNTOMATCH (E) GYM BUILDING
PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT g v v GREEN BUILDING NOTES
T1 FINISH T2 FINISH T3 FINISH 4:3* !
g1 | ALL PROJECTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
SIZE SIZE SIZE I L 118"
SF. SF. SF. £y | e WATER CLOSETS
g1 /lo| | THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME OF ALL WATER CLOSETS SHALL
MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER : ! NOT EXCEED 1.1 GALLONS PER FLUSH. TANK-TYPE WATER
PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT 8 AN ] CLOSETS SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA
L ! OF THE U.S. EPA WATERSENSE SPECIFICATION FOR TANKTYPE
Té FINISH 5 FINISH Té FINISH pa N | TOILETS. NOTE: THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME OF DUAL FLUSH
SIZE SIZE SIZE j_L R | RECESSED WOOD PANEL RECESSED WOOD PANEL TOILETS IS DEFINED AS THE COMPOSITE, AVERAGE
T | FLUSH VOLUME OF TWO REDUCED FLUSHES AND ONE FULL
SF. SF. SF. b NE FLUSH.
b = 55 URINALS
A: EXTERIOR SWING DOOR B: INTERIOR SWING DOOR C: INTERIOR SWING DOOR THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME OF WALL MOUNTED URINALS
FIXTURE SCHEDULE SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.125 GALLONS PER FLUSH. THE EFFECTIVE
FLUSH VOLUME OF ALL OTHER URINALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5
= WINDOW SCHEDULE GALLONS PER FLUSH.
wn o
&2 Z DESCRIPTION WINDOW DIMENSIONS CASING  GLASS HARDWARE SILL/HEAD REMARKS SINGLE SHOWERHEAD
2og I SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF NOT
z Z = e & NOTE: VERIFY ALL WINDOW DIMENSIONS MORE THAN 1.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI.
2= < ) o z|ls |z 3 SHOWERHEADS SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE PERFORMANCE
] gl sz |z
£28 MOBEL 8 g . g |2 |3 3 B IMENSIONS ARETTOINSIDE CRITERIA OF THE U.S. EPA WATERSENSE SPECIFICATION
FIXTURE / FITTING 2Za MFR NUMBER STYLE DESCRIPTION FINISH / NOTES - o o z zl 2|2 |2 = FOR SHOWERHEADS.
8 5 = e E Z|Z |2 ] ALL WINDOWS TO BE MEASURED
85 & &z 2 4 212 |2 [ AND ORDERED AFTER ROUGH FRAMING. MULTIPLE SHOWERHEADS SERVING ONE SHOWER
DRYER OWNER o g8 wZ o 5z = A 28 |E o WHEN A SHOWER IS SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE SHOWERHEAD,
§§§ 2z 2 g0 =z =om g 2|5 |5 g ALL BLASS TO BE SAFETY GLASS THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL SHOWERHEADS AND/
Zog 2528 wy PE; szx g 2| [= = OR OTHER SHOWER OUTLETS CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALVE
WASHER OWNER 258 | 2824 | 82 8% z3g g o214¢ |8 2 =08 0% 30 SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI, OR
zig | SUL6 =S o= k) g 2|2 |2 2 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE THE SHOWER SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW ONLY ONE SHOWER
REFRIGERATOR OWNER . = E] U-FACTOR - .30 OUTLET TO BE IN OPERATION AT A TIME. NOTE: A HANDHELD
S a SHGC - .23 SHOWER SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SHOWERHEAD.
= g
BRI GUNER i g 2 = NOTE: RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS
o ] & = 3 THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS
= = o x
RANGE OWNER E] 2 w . o s ~ 3 L NIt LiD Gl SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PS|.
= 2 & 8 < z =1 E = SR NN ~_ THE MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS
E z z = = = = ol x [ ul= / WINDOW LABELING IS TO REMAIN IN PLACE ON N SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 20 PS|
= 8 8 8 8 8 8 = E = E w 5 é H THE WINDOW(S) AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION
= zZ = zZ zZ = E o j < =z S < | . AND SHALL MATCH THE FACTORS AND KITCHEN FAUCETS
ACCESSORY SCHEDULE s s = 5 5 s s| 25 |¥]l2eS Zz z|g "\ COEFFICIENTS ON THE T24 ENERGY CALCS ) THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL NOT
— — — - EXCEED 1.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. KITCHEN
. — I FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE THE
KITCHEN SINK 102 KITCHEN A N c X PTGR PT 20" | 24" | 60" | 84" | @ L] L] MAXIMUM RATE, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS PER
MINUTE AT 60 PSI, AND MUST DEFAULT TO A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE
KITCHEN FAUCET 103 BATHROOM B N C X PTGR [Fr 24" | 24| 60" | 84" | @ L] L] OF 1.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. NOTE:
WHERE COMPLYING FAUCETS ARE UNAVAILABLE, AERATORS OR
KITCHEN FAUCET 104 BEDROOM D N c XXX PTGR PT 78| 72| 127 | 84| @ ° ° OTHER MEANS MAY BE USED TO ACHIEVE REDUCTION.
STANDARDS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS
AIR SWITCH CONTROLLER 104 BEDROOM E N (o} XX-X-XX PTGR iy 120"| 24" | 60" | 84" | @ (] L] PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, AND
A oue | eor | aun SHALL MEET THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS REFERENCE IN TABLE
AR GAP 104 BEDROOM R N c RAX PTGR PT | 78| 27| 60| 8ur] @ e e 1701.1 OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE.
SINK BATH 103 BATHROOM H N A X PTGR PT 24" | 24" | 60" | 84" | @ () ] APPLIANCES
EACH NEW APPLIANCE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED
nEemrmre MUST MEET ENERGY STAR REQUIREMENTS IF AN
SINK FAUCET 102 KITCHEN ¢ N A X PTGR PT 467 247 | 607|847 | @ ° i ENERGY STAR DESIGNATION IS APPLICABLE FOR
THAT APPLIANCE
TOILET 101 LIVINGROOM G N c X-XX PTGR B} 78" | 24" | 60" | 84" | @ () L]
101 LIVINGROOM | N C XX-X-XX PTGR PT 120" 24" | 60" | 84" | @ L] L] g
SHOWER DRAIN ™ WARD-LOMBARDO RESIDENCE | =%
SHOWER HEAD 101 LIVINGROOM d N (o} X-XX PTGR PT 78" | 72" [ 12" | 84" | @ (] L] 1901 HERMITAGE ROAD D:' LD’.
OJAI, CA 93023 58
PRESSURE BALANCE _ [ §
SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE S / I - |1 256 A D 7 o == S ISSUE / REVISION: DATE: | NUMBER: :.Dé
= 4 7 R S - < SN L= SN = 115 = SUBMIT FOR PERMIT 06.20.22 1 Ci
DESCRIPTION SKYLIGHT PRODUCT | DIMENSIONS VELUX OPTIONS 7 _ - - - — - o - > = PLAN CHECK COMMENTS 03.07.23 2 (&) E
/ / \ .07. ~
/ / \ T._TRIPLE SWING WINDOW ==z
% é A SWING WINDOW E:  TRIPLE SWING WINDOW <[4 E
3 v (| '— =
E 5 N\ \ 7/ /| N I I I "
@ & o 4 . o - = 3 A ’ = N N 7] / \ \ g
i 3 s 3 S - IS 2 o \ \ ’ - e B il IR 7 S < Ll >
@ 5 w = £ @ & = I \ \ 7 J e
= R a T = z = Zz « 4] m ~_ \ \ / ~ = - 7 ¥ <
= = > =3 0 > =} o =1 x o N \ , Sl P ~I” ]
o = z2| &2 @ = o 3 8 2 ~ ’ \ N =
= = = g5 | 25| =« P o 2 S T NI / \ \ wns
= % & |ce|ce| &8 |&E|8|=2|2 g
= 3 3 =& & [ 3 S = [ < B:  SWING WINDOW F:  DOUBLE SWING WINDOW H: SINGLE AWNING DOOR =
< z < 2= §= 1~ Z 5 3 o I} D:  DOUBLE SWING WINDOW \ 7 4 DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY: AC =
® @ @ =0 E= [n} @ o} o b= | @ \ / ’ =z b
CURB ELECTRICAL LIGHT KIT (OPELECTRONICAL OPERABLE) o - - ~ \\ 4 ’ // SRS ECT NUMEER: il D 2
1/ 1/ ./ \| =7 =7 D~ = 2
@ VELUXFCM 1430 N | mounTep /712" | 33172 X | UESREPORT # 199 LARR# 25885 ICC-ES# ESR-4108 = = = S = o p SCALE: 1/4=1-0 VS
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o o < 1 STYLE: FULL OVERLAY W/EURO HINGES. 2" RAILS + 2" FILLER+
\ O L O / 2 END PANELS, CEILING SCRIBES TO BE DEPTH OR ADJACENT
\ || / B CROWN MOULDING PLUS ONE INCH, 4" TOE KICKS. FILLERS +
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X P SHAKER STYLE DOOR PROVIDE ARCHITECT + OWNER WITH
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N % / c3
\ ) ALL SLIDES TO BE SOFT CLOSE AND UNDERMOUNT.
o c4
DASHED LINES AT CABINET DOORS INDICATES SHELF,
DRAWER, TRAY, ETC. BEHIND. SEE NOTES FOR SPECIFIC ITEM
c5
GLASS IN CABINETS TO BE }* THICKNESS + TEMPERED
c6
CABINET CONTRACTOR TO PREPARE SHOP DRAWINGS AND
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SCALED, OR TO BE EQUAL SPACES.
c8
CABLE GROMMETS: DRILL HOLES IN COUNTER TOPS, CABINET
INTERIORS, ETC. FOR CABLE WIRE ACCESS, TYPICAL WHERE
ELECTRICAL OCCURS BELOW COUNTER TOPS OR INSIDE
CABINETS. ALL HOLES TO BE FIELD DRILLED, WITH EXACT
i 1l i ] [ ] LOCATIONS VERIFIED WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT
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CHARLES L.
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) " - % ~
/| sTAIR NOTES:

s1 NOSINGS AT TREADS, LANDINGS AND FLOORS OF STAIRWAYS
SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING NOT
GREATER THAN " OR A BEVEL NOT GREATER THAN }". A
NOSING PROJECTION NOT LESS THAN 3" AND NOT MORE
THAN 17" SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS. THE
GREATEST NOSING PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE THAN 2" WITHIN A
STAIRWAY

CABINETRY NOTES:

c1 STYLE: FULL OVERLAY W/EURO HINGES. 2" RAILS + 2" FILLER+
END PANELS, CEILING SCRIBES TO BE DEPTH OR ADJACENT
CROWN MOULDING PLUS ONE INCH, 4" TOE KICKS. FILLERS +
SCRIBES TO BE HOLLOW.

c2
CABINET FINISH: INTERIORS: PREFINSIHED MAPLE, EXPECT
WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED. EXTERIOR: PAINT-GRADE MDF,
SHAKER STYLE DOOR PROVIDE ARCHITECT + OWNER WITH
SAMPLES
c3
ALL SLIDES TO BE SOFT CLOSE AND UNDERMOUNT.
c4
DASHED LINES AT CABINET DOORS INDICATES SHELF,
DRAWER, TRAY, ETC. BEHIND. SEE NOTES FOR SPECIFIC ITEM
Cc5
GLASS IN CABINETS TO BEE” THICKNESS + TEMPERED
Ccé
CABINET CONTRACTOR TO PREPARE SHOP DRAWINGS AND
SUBMIT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
c7
DIMENSIONS: DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE
SCALED, OR TO BE EQUAL SPACES.
c8
CABLE GROMMETS: DRILL HOLES IN COUNTER TOPS, CABINET
INTERIORS, ETC. FOR CABLE WIRE ACCESS, TYPICAL WHERE
ELECTRICAL OCCURS BELOW COUNTER TOPS OR INSIDE
CABINETS. ALL HOLES TO BE FIELD DRILLED, WITH EXACT
LOCATIONS VERIFIED WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT
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~ N

STAIR NOTES:

S1

NOSINGS AT TREADS, LANDINGS AND FLOORS OF STAIRWAYS
SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING NOT
GREATER THAN % OR ABEVEL NOT GREATER THAN % A
NOSING PROJECTION NOT LESS THAN 3" AND NOT MORE
THAN 1}" SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS. THE
GREATEST NOSING PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE THAN g WITHIN A
STAIRWAY

TYPICAL NOTES:

201 MEZZANINE (NORTH) | 21 |

101 MEZZANINE (EAST) | 20

iy

ul

CABINETRY NOTES:

c1

c2

c3

C4

C5

Cé

c7

cs

STYLE: FULL OVERLAY W/EURO HINGES. 2" RAILS + 2" FILLER+
END PANELS, CEILING SCRIBES TO BE DEPTH OR ADJACENT
CROWN MOULDING PLUS ONE INCH, 4" TOE KICKS. FILLERS +
SCRIBES TO BE HOLLOW.

CABINET FINISH: INTERIORS: PREFINSIHED MAPLE, EXPECT
WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED. EXTERIOR: PAINT-GRADE MDF,
SHAKER STYLE DOOR PROVIDE ARCHITECT + OWNER WITH
SAMPLES.

ALL SLIDES TO BE SOFT CLOSE AND UNDERMOUNT.

DASHED LINES AT CABINET DOORS INDICATES SHELF,
DRAWER, TRAY, ETC. BEHIND. SEE NOTES FOR SPECIFIC ITEM

GLASS IN CABINETS TO BE ;" THICKNESS + TEMPERED

CABINET CONTRACTOR TO PREPARE SHOP DRAWINGS AND
SUBMIT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

DIMENSIONS: DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE
SCALED, OR TO BE EQUAL SPACES.

CABLE GROMMETS: DRILL HOLES IN COUNTER TOPS, CABINET
INTERIORS, ETC. FOR CABLE WIRE ACCESS, TYPICAL WHERE
ELECTRICAL OCCURS BELOW COUNTER TOPS OR INSIDE
CABINETS. ALL HOLES TO BE FIELD DRILLED, WITH EXACT
LOCATIONS VERIFIED WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: Guest House

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00

Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x

CFIR-PRF-01E
(Page 1 of 10)

GENERAL INFORMATION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: Guest House

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x

Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00

CF1R-PRF-01E
(Page 2 of 10)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: Guest House

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x

Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00

CF1R-PRF-01E
(Page 3 of 10)

ENERGY DESIGN RATING

REQUIRED SPECIAL FEATURES

o1 Project Name | Guest House Energy Design Ratings Compliance Margins The following are features that must be installed as condition for meeting the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis.
02 Run Title [ Title 24 Analysis . N — N *  Cool roof
- - Efficiency' (EDR) Total® (EDR) Efficiency' (EDR) Total® (EDR) . Exposed slab floor in conditioned zone
3 Project Location| 1901 Hermitage Road «  Non-standard duct location (any location other than attic)
04 City|Ojai 05 Standards Version | 2019 Standard Design 526 26.1
06 Zip code 93023 07 Software Version | EnergyPro 8.3 Proposed Design 514 226 12 | 35 HERS FEATURE SUMMARY
08 Climate Zone |9 09 Front Orientation (deg/ Cardinal) | 355 The following is a summary of the features that must be field-verified by a certified HERS Rater as a condition for meeting the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis. Additional
— - ——— RESULT: > COMPLIES detail is provided in the buildng tables below. Registered CF2Rs and CF3Rs are required to be completed in the HERS Registry
10 Building Type | Single family 1 Number of Dwelling Units | 1 ¢ - ——
2 Project Scope | NewConstruction 3 Number of Bedrooms | 1 1 Efficiency EDR includes improvements to the building envelope and more efficient equipment f“"d‘”g::;’:‘ Y:;‘ﬂ'::::?:’sta"am" @
2 ~ 2: Total EDR includes efficiency and demand response measures such as photovoltaic (PV) systems and batteries . \ndncr"{air ity ventiation
14 Addition Cond. Floor Area (ft?) [0 15 Number of Stories 1 3: Building complies when efficiency and total compliance margins are greater than or equal to zero o Kitchen va:ge huyod
16 Existing Cond. Floor Area (ft?) |n/2 17 Fenestration Average U-factor | 0.31 . Standard Design PV Capacity: 1.73 kWdc Cooling System Verifications:
e ol con B |15 P Slazing Parcantags (41 | 25.94% «  Proposed PV system downsized to 1.78 kWdc (a factor of 0.993) due to cap of 1 x proposed design electricity use : ‘r\//::i;z:ngg:rﬂow
20 ADU Bedroom Count | n/a 21 ADU Conditioned Floor Area [ n/a «  Verified Refrigerant Charge
; o ENERSY USESUIMARY «  FanEfficacy Watts/CFM
z Is Natural Gas Agailabler Yog Heating System Verifications:
Energy Use (KTDV/ft2yr) Standard Design Proposed Design Compliance Margin Percent Improvement . Verified HSPF
[COMPLIANCE RESULTS - +  Verified heat pump rated heating capacity
— — Space Heating 4.96 9.44 -4.48 -90.3 HVAC Distribution System Verifications:
o1 Building Complies with Computer Performance 4
Space Cooling 38.46 3336 51 133 +  Ductleakage testing
02 This building incorporates features that require field testing and/or verification by a certified HERS rater under the supervision of a CEC-approved HERS provider. A0 Ventilation 2, 44 o g «  Verified low-leakage ducts in conditioned space must meet maximum 25 cfm leakage to outside (RA3.1.4.3.8)
— " : : Domestic Hot Water System Verifications:
03 This building incorporates one or more Special Features shown below Water Heating 2481 2156 325 152 e e
Self Utilization/Flexibility Credit nfa 0 0 n/a
Compliance Energy Total 72.33 68.46 387 54 BUILDING - FEATURES INFORMATION
o1 02 03 [ 05 06 07
REQUIRED PV SYSTEMS - SIMPLIFIED - " 2 | Number of Dwelling Number of Ventilation Number of Water
Project Name Conditioned Floor Area (ft?) - Number of Bedrooms Number of Zones - -
o1 - 03 o = o6 o7 08 @ e - - Units Cooling Systems Heating Systems
yo— Guest House 719 1 1 1 0 1
DC System Size . . Azimuth | Tilt | Array Angle | Tilt: (xin | Inverter Eff.
o) Exception Module Type Array Type Power Electronics | CFI eg) | mput | (deg) 12) g |sotar Access
179 NA Standard Fixed none false 180 Di’i’* 2 4.85 % 100
Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider: Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider: Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider:
222-P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 2022.06-16 12:03:22 CalCERTS inc. 222-P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 2022-06-16 12:03:22 CalCERTS inc 222-P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 2022-06-16 12:03:22 CalCERTS inc.
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2019.2.000 Report Generated: 2022-06-16 11:57:25 CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2019.2.000 Report Generated: 2022-06-16 11:57:25 CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2019.2.000 Report Generated: 2022-06-16 11:57:25
Schema Version: rev 20200901 Schema Version: rev 20200901 Schema Version: rev 20200901
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CFIR-PRF-01E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CF1R-PRF-01E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CF1R-PRF-01E
Project Name: Guest House Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00 (Page 4 of 10) Project Name: Guest House Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00 (Page 5 of 10) Project Name: Guest House Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00 (Page 6 of 10)
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x
ZONE INFORMATION FENESTRATION / GLAZING OPAQUE SURFACE CONSTRUCTIONS
o1 02 03 [ 05 06 [ o1 02 03 04 05 06 [ o7 [ 08 [ 0o 10 1 12 | 13 14 o1 02 03 [ 05 06 [ 08
Zone Name Zone Type HVAC System Name Zone Floor Area (ft?) Avg. Ceiling Height | Water Heating System 1 | Water Heating System 2 . i Area y SHGC . - | nterior / Exterior
Name Type Surface Orientation | Azimuth M?f:;h "?f'f)"‘ Mut. | “5% | U-factor ‘;;:‘rz‘:' SHGC | Soure ::‘;’i':' Construction Name Surface Type Construction Type Framing T":"’:I‘:’E'“’ Continuous | U-factor Assembly Layers
New Guest House Conditioned Split Heat Pump1. 719 82 DHW Sys 1 N/A () e . R-value
W8 - Living Room Window | Window North Wall Front 355 1 13 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | BugScreen Inside Finish: Gypsum Board
(OPAQUE SURFACES W7 - Laundry Window Window North Wall Front 355 1 77 03 NFRC 0.22 | NFRC | Bug Screen Cavity / Frame: R-19in 5-1/2 in. (R-18) /
R-19 Wall Exterior Walls Wood Framed Wall 2x6 @ 16in. 0. C. R-19 None / None 007 26
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 W6 - Bathroom Window Window North Wall Front 355 1 4 03 NFRC 0.22 | NFRC | BugScreen o
Exterior Finish: Wood
Name Zone Construction Azimuth Orientation Gross Area (f2) Wlni‘:::(nndz)mor Tilt (deg) W5 - Bedroom Window Window North Wall Front 355 1 13 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | Bug Screen Siding/sheathing/decking
W4 - Bedroom Window Window East Wall Left 85 1 [ 20 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | BugScreen N N
Roofing: Light Roof (Asphalt Shingle)
North Wall New Guest House R-19 Wall 355 Front 335 377 90
01 - Living Room Swing GI | Window East Wall Left 85 1 | 187 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | BugScreen Roof Deck: Wood
East Wall New Guest House R-19 Wall 85 Left 147 387 £
WU - W3 - Bedroom Window Window South Wall Back 175 1 39 03 NFRC | 022 [ NFRC | BugScreen Wood Framed . Siding/sheathing/decking
South wal New Guest Houee "1o wall T Back e 5 % R-30 Roof Cathedral Cathedral Ceilings el 2x4@16in.0.C. R-0 R-32.5/None | 0.027 Radiant Barrier
W2 - Bathroom Window Window South Wall Back 175 1 2 03 NFRC | 022 | NFRC | BugScreen Hling. Cavity / Frame: no insul. / 2x4
West Wall New Guest H R-19 Wall 265 Right 147 387 % i <R i
st Wal ew Guestigus? & ) W1 - Kitchen Window Window South Wall Back 175 1 5 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | Bug Screen Sheathing / Insulation: R-32.5 Sheathing
Interior Surface New Guest House Demising Wall To Attic n/a n/a 268 0 n/a = = = Inside Finish: Gypsum Board
W10 - Living Room Window | Window South Wall Back 175 1 [ 39 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | BugScreen
. ; - Inside Finish: Gypsum Board
02 - Bedroom Swing Glass | Window West Wall Right 265 1 [ 187 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | BugScreen
(OPAQUE SURFACES - CATHEDRAL CEILINGS g 2 il Demising Wall To Attic Interior Walls Wood Framed Wall 2x4 @ 161n. 0.C. R-15 None / None 0.086 Cavity / Frame: R-15 / 2x4
) ™ 0 D% & oS ra o r ™ ) W9 - Living Room Window | Window West Wall Right 265 1 | 20 03 NFRC | 0.22 | NFRC | BugScreen Other Side Finish: Gypsum Board
- o PR P — " Skylight Area | Roof Rise (xin oot o oo Stairwell Skylight Skylight Roof Cathedral 4 Front 355 1 8 048 NFRC | 0.26 | NFRC None
Area (ft?) () 12) Reflectance ° BUILDING ENVELOPE - HERS VERIFICATION
SLAB FLOORS
New Guest R-30 Roof 01 02 03 04
Roof Cathedral 355 Front 187 0 6 026 09 Yes
House Cathedral 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Quality Insulation Installation (Qll) High R-value Spray Foam Insulation Building Envelope Air Leakage CFM50
Roof Cathedral | New Guest R-30 Roof " o N
: T oue P! 355 Front 122 0 12 026 09 Yes Name Zone Area (ft?) Perimeter (ft) Edge Insul. Rvalue | Edge Insul. Rvalue | 0. ooy e cion Heated Required Not Required Not Required n/a
and Depth and Depth
Roof Cathedral | New Guest R-30 Roof
3 House Cathedral 355 Front 87 0 6 026 09 Yes Slab-on-Grade New Guest House 514 120 none 0 0% No WATER HEATING SYSTEMS
- o1 02 03 04 05 06 07
Roof Cathedral | - New Guest &30 Roof 355 Front 118 8 12 0.26 09 Yes
ouse: ANCHE Name System Type Distribution Type Water Heater Name (#) Solar Heating System | Compact Distribution HERS Verification
DHW'Sys 1 Domestic Hot Water | Standard Distribution DHW Hesterd (1) oa None: oa
System
Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider: Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider: Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider:
222-P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 2022-06-16 12:03:22 CalCERTS inc. 222-P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 2022-06-16 12:03:22 (CalCERTS inc. 222-P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 2022-06-16 12:03:22 CalCERTS inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CF1R-PRF-01E

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CF1R-PRF-01E

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CF1R-PRF-01E

Project Name: Guest House Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00 (Page 7 of 10) Project Name: Guest House Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00 (Page 8 of 10) Project Name: Guest House Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00 (Page 9 of 10)
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x Calculation Descripf Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x
WATER HEATERS HVAC HEAT PUMPS - HERS VERIFICATION HVAC FAN SYSTEMS - HERS VERIFICATION
o 02 03 o | o5 06 o7 08 0 10 1n 12 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 o1 02 03
- —— T o Name Verified Airflow | Aiflow Target Verified EER Verifiedseer | Ve" e:hRae'legeram Verified HSPE Vermcead HAe7at|ng Verlﬁcead H:,anng Name Verified Fan Watt Draw Required Fan Efficacy (Watts/CFM)
eating #of | 120 "er8Y | |nputRating | Insulation | >nA0YLOSS |4 e Rating| NEEA HeatPump | Tank Location or L d P HVAC Fan 1-hers-fan Required 0.44
Name Element Tank Type ° | vol. | Factoror . or Recovery " " ©
Units o or Pilot Revalue orFlow Rate |  Brand or Model | Ambient Condition Heat Pump System
Type (gal) | Efficiency (nt/Ext) Eff p iy Required 350 Required Not Required Yes Yes Yes Yes
ers-htpump 1AQ (INDOOR AIR QUALITY) FANS
Consumer <=200
' o1 02 03 04 o5 06 07
DHW Heater 1 Gas et 1| o | ossuer KBt 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a HVAC - DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
o 02 L o % % o Lo 99 10 u 12 Dwelling Unit 1AQ CFM 1AQ Watts/CFM 1AQ Fan Type Eﬁ"‘?_ ““""e_“s’RE Em"‘:_l Re‘""_e'ZSRE HERS Verification
WATER HEATING - HERS VERIFICATION Duct Ins. R-value Duct Location Surface Area ectiveness ctiveness
SFam IAQUentRpt 36 035 Exhaust n/a n/a Yes
L 2 L) L] 05 % o7 08 Name Type DesignType | supply | Retum | supply | Return Supply Return BYP2%5 | buctLeakage | oo \QVentRp / /
Name Pipe Insulation Parallel Piping Compact Distribution | COMPact Distribution | o .\ \-tion Control Central DHW Shower Drain Water
Type Distribution Heat Recovery . Air
DHW Sys 1-1/1 Not Required Not Required Not Required Norie Not Required ot Requed Not Required Air Distribution | Veriied low-leakage ducts | o g e | Conditio | conditio oo ofa Bypass | Seoledand | Distribution
System 1 in conditioned space ned Zone | ned Zone A Tested System
L-hers-dist
SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEMS
o1 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 HVAC DISTRIBUTION - HERS VERIFICATION
i i N Required Verified | Heating Cooling o1 0 03 04 05 06 o7 08 00
Name System Type Heating Unit | Cooling Unit | ¢\ e | Distribution | ryiogtat | Status | Existing | Equipment | Equipment
Name Name Name )
Type Condition|  Count Count Low Leakage
Duct Leakage Duct Leakage Verified Duct Verified Duct . DeeplyBuried | Low-leakage Air | Ducts Entirely in
Air Name ' Leak . ° Buried Ducts o
' : HeatPump | Heat Pump . A Verification Target (%) Location Design Ducts Handler Conditioned
Split Heat Pump1 Heat pump heating cooling HVACFan1 | Distribution | Setback New NA 1 1
System 1 System 1 Space
System 1
Alr Distrbution Yes See RA3.1.4.3.8 Required Not Required Not Required Credit not taken Not Required Yes
System 1-hers-dist
01 02 03 04 [ 06 07 08 09 10 1
HVAC - HEAT PUMPS TregTT—y
Heating Cooling
Name System Type | Number of Units cj:"‘;'l'll " °°";c:’“' HERS Verification o1 02 03 04
HSPF/COP | Capa7 cap 17 SEER EER/CEER Nome Tvoe Tam Power (Wats/CEN] Name
Heat Pump System 1 | Central split HP 1 85 30000 21400 14 12 Not Zonal Single Heat Pump System HVAC Fan 1 HVAC Fan 0.44 HVAC Fan 1-hers-fan
Speed L-hers-htpump
Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider: Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider: Registration Number: Registration Date/Time: HERS Provider:
222.P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 2022-06-16 1208:22 CAICERTS inc. 222-P010118862A-000-000-0000000-0000 20220616 120322 CalCERTS inc. 222.P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000 20220616 1208:22 CAICERTS inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: Guest House

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

CF1R-PRF-01E
Calculation Date/Time: 2022-06-16T11:56:09-07:00 (Page 10 of 10)

Input File Name: 06142022p.ribd19x

DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

1.1 certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.

Documentation Author Name:

Documentation Author Signature: j !

Chris Kaye

(Company: Signature Date:
energlo24 2022-06-16 12:00:11

Address: [CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (If applicable):
4826 Allen Court

City/State/Zip: Phone:

Eureka, CA 95503

818-665-6023

RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California

1. lameligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design identified on this Certificate of Compliance.
2. lcertify that the energy features and performance specifications identified on this Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of Regulations.
3. The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided on other applicable compliance documents, worksheets,

lculations, plans an submitted to the agency for approval with this building permit application.
Responsible Designer Name: Responsible Designer Signature: i
i (Lo
Corey Miller (=4 o
Company: Date Signed:

June Street Architecture, Inc.

2022-06-16 12:03:22

[Address:
8730 Santa Monica Blvd. Suite H

License:

C-35005

City/State/Zip:
West Hollywood, CA 90069

Phone:
310-360-3910

Digtally signed by CalCERTS. This digital signature is provided in order to secure the content of this registered document, and in no way implies

Registration Provider responsibility for the accuracy of the information.

Registration Number:
222-P010119862A-000-000-0000000-0000
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WARD-LOMBARDO RESIDENCE

1901 HERMITAGE ROAD
0JAI, CA 93023

ISSUE / REVISION: DATE: | NUMBER:
SUBMIT FOR PERMIT 06.20.22 1
PLAN CHECK COMMENTS 03.07.23 2
DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY: AC

PROJECT NUMBER: 1611

SCALE: NS

XCHITECTURE
8730 SANTA MONICA BLVD. SUITE H WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069

JUNE STREET

NORTH
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